## 503271053 04/20/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3317671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LISA M. LARKIN	04/01/2011
ELLEN M. ARRUDA	03/25/2011
JENNIFER BALTICH	03/30/2011
AARON ADAMS	11/28/2011
LEAH HATCH-VALLIER	11/25/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY, 2ND FLOOR
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805486

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, tsevcik@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE L. NEVILLE Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30275/44883A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE L. NEVILLE
SIGNATURE:	/KATHERINE L. NEVILLE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

PATENT 503271053 REEL: 035448 FRAME: 0562

# **Total Attachments: 16** source=44883A\_Assignment#page1.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page2.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page3.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page4.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page5.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page6.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page7.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page8.tif source=44883A Assignment#page9.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page10.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page11.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page12.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page13.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page14.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page15.tif source=44883A\_Assignment#page16.tif

Serial No:

61/360,638

Filed:

July 1, 2010

Title:

Scaffold-Free Three Dimensional Nerve Fibroblast Constructs

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2590 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT

State of County of WITNESS our has  County of Was  On this  Notary Public in and for the persons whose names are sail instrument as their free and was WITNESS my hand	hi GAN Lite Cu List day of County and State aforesa	April  Id, hopeared, to n  instrument, and a	Cknowledged that	, octore me, a Vii to be the same	2011
My Commission Expires:	STEPHEN F DONE Notary Public State of Country of Wayn My Commission Early Acting in the Country of Wayn	Michigan '	Rous	y Public	
WITNESS our liends	this .	2544 day of	March	. 70	in the second
State of Michigan Country of Washit	AV)	Ellen M.	74 Asa	The contract of the contract o	
On this 35 Notary Public in and for the Corporators whose names are subserinstrument as their free and volument with the with the corporation of t	mry and State aforesand	appeared, to me p	owledged that the	before me, a o be the same y executed said	
My Commission Expires:	August 9, 20	Language	Land K	L Verpage	St. And Comments of the Commen

LAUFA K. VESPAZIANE
HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME
COUNTY OF MAYNE
HY COMMISSION ISPPEED AND R, 2012
ACTING IN COUNTY OF 1/0,574-67-0,1/1/

WITNESS our nands this	day of
State of	
County of	Table
months of the second se	Jennifer Baltich
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State at persons whose names are subscribed to the foreg instrument as their free and voluntary act and fo WITNESS my hand and seal the same	foresaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same going instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said r the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
WITNESS our hands this	day of ,,
State of	
County of	-
	Aaron Adams
	oresaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same oing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public

WITNESS our nands	THIS	day of	
State of			
County of	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
* ************************************	www.yww.do.do.do.do.do.do.do.do.do.do.do.do.do.	Leah Hatch Valli	er
On this	day of	,	, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the Copersons whose names are substinstrument as their free and vo WITNESS my hand a	cribed to the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledg nd purposes therein ex	ged that they executed said
My Commission Expires:			Notary Public

Serial No: 61/360,638

Filed: July 1, 2010

Title: Scaffold-Free Three Dimensional Nerve Fibroblast Constructs

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2590 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all-rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS our hands this	day of,
State of	
County of	•
	Lisa M. Larkin
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afor persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoinstrument as their free and voluntary act and for WITNESS my hand and seal the same defined the same of the same	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
WITNESS our hands this	day of , ,
State of	
County of	Ellen M. Arruda
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afo persons whose names are subscribed to the forego instrument as their free and voluntary act and for WITNESS my hand and seal the same d	,, before me, a presaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same bing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said the uses and purposes therein expressed. It is an an an an area of the same before me, a present the same bing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said the uses and purposes therein expressed. It is a same before me, a present the same bing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

WITNESS our hands this	301k day of	March 2011
State of AUBERTA County of CANADA	Jennifer Balti	EAL Ch
On this 20 day of  Notary Public in and for the County and State afor persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoinstrument as their free and voluntary act and for the  WITNESS my hand and seal the same da	he uses and mirrors it	ledged that they executed said
My Commission Expires: $\mathcal{N}/\mathcal{A}$ ,	M	
WITNESS our hands this	day of	Notar Public G. ROBINSON  Barrister, Solicitor & Notary Public Bodnaruk Robinson  #408, 4625 Varsity Dr. NW  Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3A 0Z9  Telephone: (403)-288-0009
State of County of	Annual designation of the second seco	,
	Aaron Adams	
On this day of  Notary Public in and for the County and State afores, persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the WITNESS my hand and seal the same day a	aid, appeared, to me persons instrument, and acknowled	
My Commission Expires:		
	when the first of	Notary Public

WITNESS our hands	sthis	day of	*
State of			
County of			
		Leah Hatch Vallier	
On this	day of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	before me, a
persons whose names are subsinstrument as their free and vo	ounty and State aforesaid, appeare cribed to the foregoing instrument luntary act and for the uses and pu and seal the same day and year las	ed, to me personally known to t, and acknowledged that the urposes therein expressed.	to be the same
ing commission unpriver		Notary I	Public

Serial No: 61/360,638

Filed: July 1, 2010

Title: Scaffold-Free Three Dimensional Nerve Fibroblast Constructs

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2590 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

with about this	day of
State of	
County of	
	Lisa M. Larkin
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afores persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	said, appeared, to me personally known to be the same g instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said uses and purposes therein expressed. and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
WITNESS our hands this	day of ,,
tate of	
ounty of	
	Ellen M. Arruda
On this day of	id, appeared, to me personally known to be the same instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said uses and purposes therein expressed. Individual year last above given.
ly Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public

WITNESS our hands this	day of
State of	
County of	Visited in the Control of the Contro
* with marked the hand the hand the hand the hand the hand to the	Jennifer Baltich
On this  Notary Public in and for the Count	day of, before me, a y and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same
persons whose names are subscrib- instrument as their free and volunt	ed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said ary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	No.
	Notary Public
WITNESS our hands this	28 day of 2011
State of MI County of WASH TE	NAW Aaron Adams
persons whose names are subscribe instrument as their free and volunta	day of
Ay Commission Expires:	7-14-2013 Della Notary Public
	ANDREW M PHIBBS
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON My Commission Expires July 14, 2015.

Acting in the County of



WITNESS our hands	Inis	day of	A/animanananyonyampanyonyananan
State of			
County of			
* oran manakandi adilanandi dan sahanan pana mengangan pangan panaman	**************************************	Leah Hatch Vallier	
On this	day of	*	, before me, a
persons whose names are subscinstrument as their free and vole	unty and State aforesaid, appear ribed to the foregoing instrumen untary act and for the uses and p nd seal the same day and year la	ed, to me personally k nt, and acknowledged t ourposes therein expres	that they executed said
		N	otary Public

Serial No: 61/360,638

Filed: July 1, 2010

Title: Scaffold-Free Three Dimensional Nerve Fibroblast Constructs

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2590 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS our hands this	day of,		
State of			
County of	upos		
	Lisa M. Larkin		
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State at persons whose names are subscribed to the foreg instrument as their free and voluntary act and fo WITNESS my hand and seal the same	oresaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same going instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said rethe uses and purposes therein expressed.		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public		
WITNESS our hands this	day of		
State of	_		
County of	Ellen M. Arruda		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public		

WITNESS our hands this	Andrewski da in Salah (Salah (	tray 01		
State of				
County of				
		Jennifer Baltich		
persons whose names are subscribed	day of , , before me, a County and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same scribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said oluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. and seal the same day and year last above given.			
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public		
		Notary Labore		
WITNESS our hands this		day of		
W.L. (255 CM 115115	mana il matemati del dell'Alleria del differente de	and the second s		
State of				
County of		A 1		
		Aaron Adams		
On this	day of	, before me, a		
Matamy Dublic in and for the County	and State aforesaid, a	appeared, to me personally known to be the same		
narrone whose names are subscribed	to the foregoing inst	rument, and acknowledged that they executed said		
instrument as their free and voluntar WITNESS my hand and se	v act and for the uses	and purposes therein expressed.		
WITNESS my nand and se	at the same day and y	year hast 40070 giron.		
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public		

WITNESS our hands the	as asth day of November, 2011.
State of Michiga County of Washter	naw Leah Hatch Vallier
persons whose names are subscri- instrument as their free and volument	day of <i>November</i> . 2011, before me, a nty and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same bed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said stary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. I seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	05-27-2017 Juil 9 Hahder-Notary Public

SUNITA SACHDEV
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW
My Commission Expires: May 27, 2017
Acting in the County of Washtenaw